### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name                             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type              |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands |          | 01/23/2014     | Banking                  |
| Branch, as Collateral Agent      |          | 0 1/23/2014    | Corporation: SWITZERLAND |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Applied Systems, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 Applied Parkway   |
| City:           | University Park       |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS              |
| Postal Code:    | 60484                 |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 73463610 | THE AGENCY MANAGER                       |
| Serial Number: | 75697428 | APPLIED SYSTEMS                          |
| Serial Number: | 75776216 | VISION                                   |
| Serial Number: | 76331739 | INSCOPE                                  |
| Serial Number: | 76367696 | APPLIED CONNEXION                        |
| Serial Number: | 76524730 | FAX@VANTAGE                              |
| Serial Number: | 77245123 | APPLIED SYSTEMS THE POWER TO MAKE YOU MO |
| Serial Number: | 77566562 | APPLIED SYSTEMS EPIC                     |
| Serial Number: | 77566568 | EPIC                                     |
| Serial Number: | 77566570 | EPICONLINE                               |
| Serial Number: | 77648563 | APPLIED SYSTEMS                          |
| Serial Number: | 77648580 | APPLIED SYSTEMS ADVANCING THE BUSINESS O |
| Serial Number: | 78678396 | APPLIED SYSTEMS                          |
| Serial Number: | 78678549 | ALERTS!                                  |

REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0252

\$490,00

900278123

| Serial Number: | 78914025 | ТАМ                                    |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 78949118 | THE POWER TO MAKE YOU MORE PROFITABLE. |
| Serial Number: | 78949128 | OUR SOFTWARE IS JUST THE BEGINNING.    |
| Serial Number: | 78949242 | TAMONLINE                              |
| Serial Number: | 78949259 | VISIONONLINE                           |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 318 6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 79751.00004 (SL/APPLIED) |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Christine Dionne         |
| Signature:              | /Christine Dionne/       |
| Date:                   | 01/23/2014               |

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Arrow - Second Lien Trademark Release (Applied)#page1.tif source=Project Arrow - Second Lien Trademark Release (Applied)#page2.tif source=Project Arrow - Second Lien Trademark Release (Applied)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0253

#### SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), made as of January 23, 2014 by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (the "Secured Party").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time Applied Systems, Inc. (the "Grantor"), has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Grantor's right, title, and interest in certain trademarks including those set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 4442, Frame: 0263 on December 29, 2010; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Grantor, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantor all right, title and interest that the Secured Party has in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks. The release set forth above is without recourse, representation, warranty (express or implied) or undertaking by the Secured Party to the Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0254

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: / UDITH SM

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR

By:

Name:

Sally Reyes

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0255** 

## SCHEDULE 1

## **Trademarks**

| Registered<br>Owner/Grantor | Trademark  | Registration<br>No. | Serial<br>No.<br>73463610 |  |
|-----------------------------|--|---------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | THE AGENCY MANAGER                                     | 1347333             |                           |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | APPLIED SYSTEMS  | 2377187             | 75697428                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | VISION   | 3038629             | 75776216                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | INSCOPE  | 2621083             | 76331739                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | APPLIED CONNEXION                                      | 2749515             | 76367696                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | FAX@VANTAGE  | 2824880             | 76524730                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | APPLIED SYSTEMS THE POWER TO MAKE YOU MORE PROFITABLE. | 3408717             | 77245123                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | APPLIED SYSTEMS EPIC                                   | 4056647             | 77566562                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | EPIC   | 4056648             | 77566568                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | EPICONLINE   | 4056649             | 77566570                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | APPLIED SYSTEMS  | 3785763             | 77648563                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | APPLIED SYSTEMS ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF INSURANCE    | 3785764             | 77648580                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | APPLIED SYSTEMS  | 3176431             | 78678396                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | ALERTS!  | 3186102             | 78678549                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | TAM  | 3236986             | 78914025                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | THE POWER TO MAKE YOU MORE PROFITABLE.                 | 3237455             | 78949118                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | OUR SOFTWARE IS JUST THE BEGINNING.                    | 3237456             | 78949128                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | TAMONLINE  | 3237457             | 78949242                  |  |
| Applied Systems, Inc.       | VISIONONLINE   | 3256002             | 78949259                  |  |

-Schedule 1-

**RECORDED: 01/23/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0256